

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 650 OF 2012

SHIKHA DUTTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR PALIWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(Along with Mediation Report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupte, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel at some length.

The petitioner, in our view, has made out a case of transfer of HMA case No. Nil of 2012 entitled Dr. Manohar Paliwal vs. Dr. Shikha Dutta presently pending before the ADJ, Chandigarh to the Family Court at Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh. The parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on 14th February, 2013. The Court at Chandigarh shall transmit the record of the case to the transferee Court.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 650 OF 2012

SHIKHA DUTTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR PALIWAL Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel at some length.

The petitioner, in our view, has made out a case of transfer of HMA case No. Nil of 2012 entitled Dr. Manohar Paliwal vs. Dr. Shikha Dutta presently pending before the ADJ, Chandigarh to the Family Court at Moradabad, Uttar Pardesh. The parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on 14th February, 2013. The Court at Chandigarh shall transmit the record of the case to the transferee Court.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi;
7th December, 2012